YMC-Triart Bio C18
Features
 Wide-pore column with organic/inorganic hybrid silica
 Suitable for separation of biomolecules such as peptides and proteins
 Suitable for LC/MS as showing good peak shape in mobile phase
containing formic acid
 Possible to analyze sample materials in a short time, which are strongly
retained on conventional C18 columns

with longer alkyl chain in its bonded phase.
© YMC
【 Ordering Information 】
Particle
size
(μm)
Pore size
(Å)
Column size
inner diameter X
length (mm)
Product number
1.9 300 2.1 X 20 TA30SP9-02Q1PT
2.1 X 30 TA30SP9-03Q1PT
2.1 X 50 TA30SP9-05Q1PT
2.1 X 75 TA30SP9-L5Q1PT
2.1 X 100 TA30SP9-10Q1PT
2.1 X 150 TA30SP9-15Q1PT
3.0 X 50 TA30SP9-0503PT
3.0 X 75 TA30SP9-L503PT
3.0 X 100 TA30SP9-1003PT
3.0 X 150 TA30SP9-1503PT
3 300 2.1 X 20 TA30S03-02Q1PTH
2.1 X 33 TA30S03-H3Q1PTH
2.1 X 50 TA30S03-05Q1PTH
2.1 X 75 TA30S03-L5Q1PTH
2.1 X 100 TA30S03-10Q1PTH
2.1 X 150 TA30S03-15Q1PTH
3.0 X 50 TA30S03-0503PTH
3.0 X 75 TA30S03-L503PTH
3.0 X 100 TA30S03-1003PTH
3.0 X 150 TA30S03-1503PTH
4.6 X 33 TA30S03-H346PTH
4.6 X 50 TA30S03-0546PTH
4.6 X 75 TA30S03-L546PTH
4.6 X 100 TA30S03-1046PTH
4.6 X 150 TA30S03-1546PTH
4.6 X 250 TA30S03-2546PTH
5 300 2.1 X 20 TA30S05-02Q1PTH
2.1 X 33 TA30S05-H3Q1PTH
2.1 X 50 TA30S05-05Q1PTH
2.1 X 75 TA30S05-L5Q1PTH
2.1 X 100 TA30S05-10Q1PTH
2.1 X 150 TA30S05-15Q1PTH
3.0 X 50 TA30S05-0503PTH
3.0 X 75 TA30S05-L503PTH
3.0 X 100 TA30S05-1003PTH
3.0 X 150 TA30S05-1503PTH
4.0 X 150 TA30S05-1504PTH
4.0 X 250 TA30S05-2504PTH
4.6 X 33 TA30S05-H346PTH
4.6 X 50 TA30S05-0546PTH
4.6 X 75 TA30S05-L546PTH
4.6 X 100 TA30S05-1046PTH
4.6 X 150 TA30S05-1546PTH
4.6 X 250 TA30S05-2546PTH
Particle
size
(μm)
Pore size
(Å)
Column size
inner diameter X
length (mm)
Product number
5 300 10 X 150 TA30S05-1510WT
10 X 250 TA30S05-2510WT
Particle
size
(μm)
Pore size